INCERT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No: C-014-0581/a
In compliance with the procedure specified in RE_014, Telefication declares that the stated alarm equipment
complies with the Technical specifications as listed in this certificate.
Product description: 15m Digital Combined PIR, Microwave and Anti Mask Detector
Trademark: Pyronix
Type designation: KX15DTAM
Hardware / Software version: RPCB357 v K / RTES202 v1.3
Variants: --
Manufacturer: Pyronix Limited
Address: Eden Close, Hellaby 5
City: S66 8RW ROTHERHAM
Country: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
This certificate is granted to:
Name: Pyronix Limited
Address: Eden Close, Hellaby 5
City: S66 8RW ROTHERHAM
Country: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Expiry date: 25 March 2022
This INCERT certificate has THREE Annexes and is the result of testing a sample of the product submitted, in
accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards. It does not imply an assessment on the whole
production. Conformity of the produced products with the specimen tested remains on the full responsibility of the
manufacturer.
Zevenaar, 25 March 2016
Willem Jan Jong
Manager Product Certification
Annex 1 to INCERT certificate
Number: C-014-0581/a
25 March 2016
Page 2 / 4
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
Remarks and observations
The following conditions are applicable:
Category: PIR + MW detector
Security grade: 3
Environmental class: II
Equipment class: Fixed
Factory location:
TRI-T Company Limited
4-5/F, Block A
Zhao Feng Industrial Estate
San Wei Village, Xixiang Town
Baoan, Shenzhen
China
Annex 2 to INCERT certificate
Number: C-014-0581/a
25 March 2016
Page 3 / 4
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
Documentation lodged for this INCERT certificate
Test Reports:
- Telefication B.V.: 20144952803-Ver 2.00, 15 March 2016
- IMQ S.p.A.: SS15A0372292-01, 23 April 2015
- IMQ S.p.A.: 12AK00059, 05 July 2011
- IMQ S.p.A.: SS14S0272891-01/i, 24 July 2014
- IMQ S.p.A.: SS14S0272891-01/1, 13 June 2014
Product Documentation:
- Assembly drawings
- Bill of materials
- Electrical diagrams
- Internal photos
- External photos
- Manual
Technical Standards and Specifications
The product shows no non-compliances with:
T 031 December, 2014
Technical features and characteristics
The product includes the following features and characteristics:
Alarm equipment using RF technics
- Operating frequency range: 9.9 GHz, 10.525 GHz, 10.587 GHz
Annex 3 to INCERT certificate
Number: C-014-0581/a
25 March 2016
Page 4 / 4
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
The product as described in this certificate includes the following type designations:
- Product description: 15m Digital Combined PIR, Microwave and Anti Mask Detector
- Trademark: Pyronix
- Type designation: KX15DTAM
- Hardware version: RPCB357 v K
- Software version: RTES202 v1.3